## ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER NO. 81-2 OF THE JEFFERSON COUNTY COMMISSION

October 6, 1981

PURSUANT to the authority vested in the Jefferson County

Commission by the Code of Alabama, the following Administrative Order is hereby issued:

## **PURPOSE**

To centralize the internal security activities of the County Government in order to obtain maximum efficiency and economy of operations.

- 1. The General Services Department shall be reorganized in accordance with the accompanying organization chart.
- 2. The staff and function relating to security of the Jefferson County Courthouse, Cooper Green Hospital, Public Works and County Home Department and Health Department are hereby transferred to the newly organized division of the General Services Department called the Jefferson County Office of Protective Services.

ORDERED at the County Courthouse, Jefferson County,

Alabama, to be effective November 2, 1981.

Tom Gloor, President

Jefferson County Commission

april 3, 1982